
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020914-2025 

Tender

Tender for the provision of Improvements for an
Additional Teaching Space At Leominster Primary School,
Herefordshire

Herefordshire Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-020914
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05122f 
Published 13 May 2025, 3:17pm

Scope 

Description

Tender for Improvements for an Additional Teaching Space at Leominster Primary
School, Hereford Road, Leominster, Herefordshire, HR6 8JU.

The works are to construct a new external cavity wall to enclose an existing space, grub
up and replace existing floor with a new insulated reinforced concrete floor slab and walls,
form new pupil toilets with sanitary fittings, extend and adapt the existing service media
into the newly created space, new finishes, fixtures including a teaching kitchen area. Part
of the works will be carried out in an occupied building, with part of the works being
carried out during the school summer holidays.

Total value (estimated)

£200,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020914-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020914-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

21 July 2025 to 18 October 2025

2 months, 29 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45214210 - Primary school construction work

Contract locations

UKG11 - Herefordshire, County of

Submission 

Deadline for requests to participate

3 June 2025, 11:30am

Submission address and any special instructions

Please visit the electronic portal www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk to access the tender

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk


Page 3 to 4

and specification documents for this project.

You will need to register on the portal and register your interest in the project in order to
access the

documents.

For audit purposes all communication, clarifications and tender submissions must be
carried out via the electronic portal.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type
Price Price
Quality Quality
Social Value Quality

Weighting description

Quality 48%

Social Value 12%

Price 40%

Procedure 



Page 4 to 4

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Herefordshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDTG-2978-LHCN

Council Offices, Plough Lane

Hereford

HR4 0LE

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mr David Thomas

Email: david.thomas2@herefordshire.gov.uk

Website: http://www.herefordshire.gov.uk

Region: UKG11 - Herefordshire, County of

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:david.thomas2@herefordshire.gov.uk
http://www.herefordshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Deadline for requests to participate
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Herefordshire Council


		2026-02-23T14:28:40+0000
	TCPDF




